

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6840/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2003 in CMWP No. 30273/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HARDAYAL SINGH SHEETGRAH PVT. LTD. & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated, the matter is adjourned.

Not to be listed before four weeks.

Sukhwinder

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER