

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA no. 5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6840/2004

HARDAYAL SINGH SHEETGRAH PVT. LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR IMPLEADMENT)(With office report dt. 9.12.2006)

Date: 16/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties are agreed that Respondent No.1 being no

longer in existence be deleted from the array of parties and Dakshinanchal  
o.1. Vidyut Vitran Nigam Ltd. be substituted in place of Respondent N  
Ordered accordingly. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master